means of entries on the provider’s books) to the District, the Trustee or a third party acting solely as 

agent therefor (the “Holder of the Collateral”) collateral free and clear of any third-party liens or 

claims, the market value of which collateral is maintained at one hundred five percent (105%) of 

securities identified in clauses (a) and (b) of this definition; or (II) assign the investment agreement 

and all of its obligations thereunder to, or enter into a repurchase agreement or such other agreement 

with, a financial institution that is mutually acceptable to the provider and the District which is rated